BLUELINE
DOTMATRIX DISPLAYS 1x16..4x40
Issue 07.2021
FEATURES
* SUPERTWIST BLUE NEGATIVE
* WITH WHITE LED BACKLIGHT
* EXTREME POWER SAVING: LED CURRENT 15mA OFF (max. 75mA)
* CHARACTER HEIGHT 4.75..12.7mm

BLUELINE
2x16 CHARACTER 5,56mmEA W162B-NLW
ORDERING CODE
2x16 CHARACTER, 5,56mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA W162B-NLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 60,0x14,8mm) EA 017-2UKE
2x16 CHARACTER 5,56mmEA W162B-N3LW
ORDERING CODE
2x16 CHARACTER, 5,56mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA W162B-N3LW
BEZEL (WINDOW 60,0x14,8mm) EA 017-2UKE
LED current max. 30mA@+25°C
external resistor at Pin 15 and 16
required
VEE= typ. 3,4V@+20°C
LED current max. 30mA@+25°C
external resistor at Pin 15 and 16
required
VEE= typ. 3,7V@+20°C
T
op. -20..+70°C
T
op. -20..+70°C
Page 7Printing and typographical errors reserved.
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
BLUELINE
2x16 CHARACTER 9,66mmEA W162B-BNLW
ORDERING CODE
2x16 CHARACTER, 9,66mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA W162B-BNLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 97,4x22,4mm) EA 017-12UKE
LED current max. 45mA@+25°C
external resistor at Pin 15 and 16
required
VEE= typ. 4,4V@20°C
2x16 CHARACTER 6,68mmEA DIP162-DN3LW
ORDERING CODE
2x16 CHARACTER, 6,68mm, BLUE/WHITE EA DIP162-DN3LW
BEZEL (WINDOW 60,0x14,8mm) EA 017-2UKE
LED current max. 45mA@+25°C
external resistor at Pin 17 and 18
required
VEE= typ. 4,8V@+20°C
T
op. -20..+70°C
T
op. -20..+70°CTemp.Comp. built-in
Kompatibilität mit EA E162-BNLW
Tätigkeit Werte Anmerkung
Widerstand J15 nach rechts J2 = 0 Ohm Pins 15 und 16 freimachen,
int. Versorgung über VDD/VSS;
Beleuchtung nicht abschaltbarWiderstand J16 nach rechts J1 = 0 Ohm
Widerstand RA austauschen RA = 33 Ohm ILED= max. 45mA
Printing and typographical errors reserved.
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
Page 8
BLUELINE
2x24 CHARACTER 5,55mmEA W242B-NLW
ORDERING CODE
2x24CHARACTER, 5,55mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA W242B-NLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 92,0x14,8mm) EA 017-14UKE
2x20 CHARACTER 5,55mmEA W202B-NLW
ORDERING CODE
2x20 CHARACTER, 5,55mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA W202B-NLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 81,5x17,2mm) EA 017-7UKE
LED current max. 30mA@+25°C
external resistor at Pin 15+ and 16-
required
VEE= typ. 4,4V@+20°C
LED current max. 30mA@+25°C
VEE= typ. 4,8V@+20°C
T
op. -20..+70°C
Kompatibilität mit EA E242-NLW
Tätigkeit Werte Anmerkung
J15 und J16 öffnen Pins 15 und 16 freimachen
Widerstände J1 und J2 einlöten J1 = 0 Ohm
J2 = 0 Ohm
Versorgung über VDD/VSS
Widerstand RA einlöten RA = 33 Ohm ILED= typ. 40mA
Top.
 -20..+70°C
Page 9Printing and typographical errors reserved.
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
BLUELINE
2x20 CHARACTER 12,7mm
Operating temperature0..+50°CEA E202-CNLW
ORDERING CODE
2x20 CHARACTER, 12,7mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA E202-CNLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 145,0x33,8mm) EA 017-27KE
LED current max. 60mA@+25°C
Pin 15+ and 16- directly at 5V
T
op. 0..+50°C
Printing and typographical errors reserved.
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
Page 10
BLUELINE
EA W204B-NLW 4x20 CHARACTER 4,75mm
ORDERING CODE
4x20 CHARACTER, 4,75mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA W204B-NLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 75,0x24,2mm) EA 017-9UKE
4x16 CHARACTER 4,75mmEA W164B-NLW
ORDERING CODE
4x16 CHARACTER, 4,75mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA W164B-NLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 60,8x24,2mm) EA 017-8UKE
LED current max. 45mA@+25°C
external resistor at Pin 15 and 16
required
VEE= typ. 4,7V@+20°C
LED current max. 45mA@+25°C
external resistor at Pin 15+ and 16-
required
VEE= typ. 4,5V@+20°C
T
op. -20..+70°CTemp.Comp. built-in
T
op. -20..+70°C
Page 11Printing and typographical errors reserved.
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
BLUELINE
4x20 CHARACTER 3,75mmEA DIP203B-4NLW
ORDERING CODE
4x20 CHARACTER, 3,75mm, BLUE/WHITE EA DIP203B-4NLW
LED current max. 45mA@+25°C
external resistor at Pin 17 and 18
required
4x20 CHARACTER 6,45mmEA DIP203B-6NLW
ORDERING CODE
4x20 CHARACTER, 6,45mm, BLUE/WHITE EA DIP203B-6NLW
LED current max. 75mA@+25°C
external resistor at Pin 23 and 24
required
T
op. -20..+70°CTemp.Comp. built-in
T
op. -20..+70°CTemp.Comp. built-in
Printing and typographical errors reserved.
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
Page 12
BLUELINE
EA T204B-BNLW 4x20 CHARACTER 9,22mm
ORDERING CODE
4x20 CHARACTER, 9,22mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA T204B-BNLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 121,0x41,5mm) EA 017-25KE
LED current typ. 60mA@+25°C
interner LED-Vorwiderstand
Page 13Printing and typographical errors reserved.
ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.
BLUELINE
EA W404B-NLW 4x40 CHARACTER 4,89mm
ORDERING CODE
4x40 CHARACTER, 4,89mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA W404B-NLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 145,0x28,0mm) EA 017-13UKE
EA W402B-NLW 2x40 CHARACTER 5,55mm
ORDERING CODE
2x40 CHARACTER, 5,55mm, BLUE/WHITE, LED BACKLIGHT EA W402B-NLW
BEZEL (WINDOW 153,0x14,8mm) EA 017-4UKE
LED current max. 45mA@+25°C
RV
LED
 extern required

BLUELINE DISPLAYS
WITH RS-232 / RS-422
ORDERING CODE
1x16 CHARACTER, 9,66mm, RS-232 EA SER161-ENLW
2x16 CHARACTER, 5,56mm, RS-232 EA SER162-N3LW
2x16 CHARACTER, 5,56mm, RS-232 EA SER162-NLW
2x16 CHARACTER, 9,66mm, RS-232 EA SER162-BNLW
2x20 CHARACTER, 5,55mm, RS-232 EA SER202-NLW
2x20 CHARACTER, 12,7mm, RS-232 EA SER202-CNLW
2x24 CHARACTER, 5,55mm, RS-232 EA SER242-NLW
4x20 CHARACTER, 4,75mm, RS-232 EA SER204-NLW